UPS332-01-04 Dated May 2011 Page 1 of 16
Uninterruptible Power Supplies Limited Bacchus House Calleva Park Aldermaston RG7 8EN
Tel 0118 981 5151 Fax 0118 981 5152 www.upspower.co.uk
Technical Specification
PowerWAVE 9000DPA
10 – 250 kVA (8 - 200 kW) per Cabinet
Three phase input and output
Single / Triple / Upgrade cabinets

3 x (2xM10) + PE 2xM10
Fuse type (very fast acting) A 3 x 100A 5 x 100A
PowerWAVE 9000DPA 10 – 50kVA Modules
UPS332-01-04 Dated May 2011 Page 13 of 16
Uninterruptible Power Supplies Limited Bacchus House Calleva Park Aldermaston RG7 8EN
Tel 0118 981 5151 Fax 0118 981 5152 www.upspower.co.uk
UPS BATTERY UPS
Open Doors Open Doors
900mm
200mm
900mm
200mm
INSTALLATION AND PLANNING
Minimum Clearances
Figure 1: UPS space recommendation Figure 2: UPS + Battery space recommendation
UPS Cabinet (25kVA up to 125 kVA) SINGLE DPA-25 TRIPLE DPA-75 UPGRADE DPA-125
Dimensions (w x d x h) mm 550 x 780 x 1650 550 x 780 x 1975 550 x 780 x 1975
UPS Cabinet (50kVA up to 250 kVA) SINGLE DPA-50 TRIPLE DPA-150 UPGRADE DPA-250
Dimensions (w x d x h) mm 730 x 800 x 1650 730 x 780 x 1975 730 x 800 x 1975
Battery Cabinet CBAT DPA-120 CBAT DPA-200
Dimensions (w x d x h) mm 730 x 800 x 1975 1200 x 800 x 1975
Accessibility Totally front access for service and maintenance,

Fuse A
(A)
Cable A
(mm2)
(IEC 60950-1:2001)
Maximum input
current with
battery charging
(A)
Cable D
(mm2)
(IEC 60950-1:2001)
I nom
(A)
SINGLE DPA-25 25 3 x 63 5 x10 34 5 x 10 36
TRIPLE DPA-75 75 3 x 125 5 x 50 101 5 x 50 108
UPGRADE DPA-125 125 3 x 225 5 x 95 169 5 x 95 181
SINGLE DPA50 50 3 x 100 5 x 25 67 5 x 25 72
TRIPLE DPA-150 150 3 x 250 5 x 120 or
5 x (2 x 50) 202 5 x 120 or
5 x (2 x 50) 218
UPGRADE DPA-250 250 3 x 400 5 x (2 x 95) 337 5 x (2 x 95) 362
SINGLE FEED INPUT
SINGLE INPUT FEED - STANDARD VERSION
MAINS
Maintenance Bypass